RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 311285

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE AUG 0 4 2017

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING SETTLEMENT OF EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ

WHEREAS, on December 16, 2016, Plaintiff Eduardo Rodriguez filed suit against the City of San Diego [City] alleging personal injuries arising from his interaction with San Diego Police Officers including a cannine which occurred on December 3, 2015. The suit is entitled Eduardo Rodriguez v. City of San Diego, et al., Case No. 16cv3050 W (JMA); and

WHEREAS, in closed session on May 23, 2017, the City Council, by the following votes: Yeas, Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9; Nays, none, approved the settlement of Eduardo Rodriguez's claim for an amount consistent with the amounts set forth below and pursuant to such other terms more fully set forth in a settlement agreement; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego, that the Council authorizes:

- 1. The Mayor or his designee to pay the sum of \$275,000 from the Public Liability Fund 720045, in settlement of each and every claim for damages, interest, costs, and fees of any type, including attorney fees, against City of San Diego, its agents and employees, arising from the personal injury claim of Eduardo Rodriguez, United States District Court Case No. 16cv3050 W (JMA).
- 2. The Chief Financial Officer to appropriate and expend \$275,000 from the Public Liability Fund 720045, contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first furnishing one or more certificates certifying that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer;

	3.	The Comptroller to issue a check as f	follows: A check for the amount of two
hundre	ed and se	venty five thousand dollars (\$275,00	0), made payable to "Singleton Law Firm
Client	Trust Ac	ecount" for Eduardo Rodriguez.	
APPR	OVED:	MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney	
Ву	//	ley City Attorney	
Or.De	my 19, 2017 pt: 045 o. 30000 No.: 1532		
I certi	fy that th	e foregoing Resolution was passed by AUG 01 2017	y the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
			ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk By Deputy City Clerk
Appro	oved:	8/3/17 (date)	KEVIN L. FAULGONER, Mayor
Vetoe	d:	(date)	KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY Freasury, or is anticipated to the second	that the money red	quired for the allotm easury, and is other	ent of funds wise unallotte	for the pu		ne foregoing resolut	ion is available in								
easury, or is anticipated to mount: urpose: ate:	that the money recto come into the Tre	quired for the allotmeasury, and is other	ent of funds wise unallotte	for the pu											
ate:		easury, and is other	wise unallotte		Fund	:									
ate:					Fund										
ate:															
Dos.						***************************************									
Doc.						***************************************									
loc.															
loc.															
* * * *		By:													
***			ACCOUNTING DAT	ГА		COMP ROLLER'S DE	PARIMENT								
em rund runded Proj	Trabound Ouder	T	CVT. A	Business	0.40.4	TVDG									
i I	gram Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount								
															
			" 			TOTAL AMOUNT	L								
							FUND OVERRIDE								
ntract, that sufficient more credit of the appropriate ticipated to come into the	on from which the s	same are to be draw	n, and that th	ne said mo	oney now actually in	the Treasury, toget	her with the mone								
t to Exceed:		S:													
		<u></u>	275,000.00		·										
endor: Singleton Le	aw Firm Client Trust		275,000.00			-									
\ <u>\</u>		Account			lm of Educado Bodel	- Dok Mant Ello	No 4944								
\ \tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{				ıl injury cla	ilm of Eduardo Rodriç	- juez, Risk Mgmt File	No. 13114.								
\ \tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{		Account		al injury cla	ilm of Eduardo Rodriç	uez, Risk Mgmt File	No. 13114.								
\ <u>\</u>		Account		al injury cla	ilm of Eduardo Rodrig	juez, Risk Mgmt File	No. 13114.								
rpose: Authorizing	the expenditure of fu	Account unds for the settlemen		al injury cla		D-110	No. 13114.								
Authorizing	the expenditure of fu	Account	it of a persona		im of Eduardo Rodriç By: <u>Lina Chi</u> r	D-110	2:								
Authorizing	the expenditure of fu	Account unds for the settlemen		TA.		n Phia HC	2:								
te: Authorizing te: oc. Fund Funded Prog	the expenditure of fu	Account unds for the settlemen July 13, 2017 Functional Area	ACCOUNTING DATE	A Business	By: <u>Lina Chir</u> Cost Center	n Phia HC	PARTMENT Original Amount								
te: Poc. em Fund Funded Prog	the expenditure of fu	Account unds for the settlemen	at of a persona	A Business	By: <u>Lina Chi</u> r	n Short HC	PARTMENT								
ate: Doe. Funded Programs	the expenditure of fu	Account unds for the settlemen July 13, 2017 Functional Area	ACCOUNTING DATE	A Business	By: <u>Lina Chir</u> Cost Center	n Short HC	PARTMENT Original Amount								
ate: Doc. Funded Programs	the expenditure of fu	Account unds for the settlemen July 13, 2017 Functional Area	ACCOUNTING DATE	A Business	By: <u>Lina Chir</u> Cost Center	n Short HC	PARTMENT Original Amount								
ate: Doc. Funded Programs	the expenditure of fu	Account unds for the settlemen July 13, 2017 Functional Area	ACCOUNTING DATE	A Business	By: <u>Lina Chir</u> Cost Center	n Short HC	PARTMENT Original Amount								

Passed by the Council of The	e City of San Diego on _	AUG 01 2017		, by the following vote:	
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused	
Barbara Bry	Ø				
Lorie Zapf			\mathbb{Z}		
Chris Ward	Z				
Myrtle Cole	\mathbb{Z}				
Mark Kersey	Z				
Chris Cate	Ø				
Scott Sherman	Z				
David Alvarez	Ź			· 🗌	
Georgette Gomez	Ź				
Date of final passage	AUG 0 4 2017				
AUTHENTICATED BY:		M	KEVIN L. FA ayor of The City of	AULCONER San Diego, California.	
(Seal)	. 1	City		S. MALAND of San Diego, California.	
	•	City		or our Brego, Cumornia.	
		Ву	M C	Deputy,	
			·		
		Office of th	e City Clerk, San	Diego, California	
	Bass	lution Numb	31	1285	

Resolution Number R-____